



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).812/2017 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Pragjyotish College.

Date of Hearing : 06-11-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

- 1. The appellant/petitioner Sri Dulal Bora is absent. He, however, informed the Registry of this Commission, telephonically that he has come to know that the Respondent Sri Paramananda Rajbongshi Principal I/C of Pragjyotish College, Guwahati will pray for re-fixation of the date of hearing and, therefore, the petitioner also decided to absent himself from todays' hearing.
- 2. The respondent Sri P.Rajbongshi has sent a written statement dated 31st October, 2017 praying for re-fixation of the date of hearing. He has also mentioned in his written statement that some informations have already been furnished to the petitioner Sri Dulal Bora. through the Directorate of Higher Education.
- 3. In the absence of both the parties re-fix next hearing on 28-11-2017, 12.30 P.M. This order will apply mutatis mutandis to the following 4 (four) Nos. of second appeal cases also. They are (i) SIC/KP(M).809/2017, (ii) SIC/KP(M) 810/2017, (iii) SIC/L{(M) 811/2017, and (iv) SIC/KP(M). 813/2017. Issue notices to both the parties accordingly.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
State Chief Information Commissioner,
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M).).812/2017/

-A

Dated 06-11-2017

Copy to:-.

- 1) Sri Paramananda Rajbongsh, Principal I/c Pragjyotish College, Guwahati 781 009 for information
- 2) Sri Dulal Bora, Koinadhara Tiniali, Khanapara, Guwahati- 781 022 for information
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4) Officefile
- 5) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.